www.ecourtsindia.com

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 33768, 34086, 34092, 34097, 34180, 34206, 34207, 34701, 34918, 34949, 35091, 35355, 33695 OF 2015, 2549, 2550, 4255, 6641, 6643, 8458 AND 14223 OF 2016

M/s Samrat Laminates Pvt. Ltd. Etc.

...Petitioners

-VERSUS-

State of Punjab and Anr. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 11^{th} May, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"SLP (C) No.34917, 34394, 34090, 35357, 35356, 34110, 35353 of 2015

Matters fall under complete category.

SLP(C) No.35091,34949 of 2015

Both respondents have filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.34701/2015

Both respondents are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 33768, 34207, 34086, 34180, 33695 of 2015

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent no.2 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice hereafter be issued.

Registry to submit the status of remaining respondents in the next office report.

SLP(C) No.34206/2015

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent no.1 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

Registry to submit the status of remaining respondents in the next office report.

SLP(C) No.35355/2015

Both respondents have already filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.34918, 34092, 34097 of 2015

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on both the respondents within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notices thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No.2550/2016

Both respondents have already filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.2549/2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on both the respondents within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notices thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No.4255/2016

All the respondents have already filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.6641/2016

Both respondents have already filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.6643/2016

Both respondents have already filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.8458/2016

Both respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.14223/2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on both the respondents within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 10.11.2016."

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 33768, 34207, 34086, 34180 and 33695 of 2015

It is submitted that counsel for petitioner has not taken any fresh steps for service of notice to unserved respondent No. 2 so far.

It is further submitted that no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1 though served with notice in all the matters.

S.L. P.(C) Nos. 34918, 34092 and 34097 of 2015

It is submitted that counsel for petitioner has not taken any fresh steps for service of notice to both the unserved respondents so far.

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 35091 and 34949 and 35355 of 2015

It is submitted that matters fall under complete category.

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 34701 of 2015

It is submitted that counsel for both the respondents has not filed counter affidavit so far.

S.L.P.(C) No. 34206 of 2015

It is submitted that counsel for petitioner has not taken any fresh steps for service of notice to unserved respondent No. 1 so far.

-3-

It is further submitted that no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2 though served with notice.

S.L.P.(C) No. 2550 of 2016

The matter falls under complete category.

S.L.P.(C) No. 2549 of 2016

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not taken any fresh steps for effecting service of show cause notice on unserved both the Respondents.

It is further submitted that both the Respondents are represented through Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate in other connected matters.

S.L.P.(C) No. 4255 of 2016

The matter falls under complete category.

S.L.P.(C) No. 6641 of 2016

The matter falls under complete category.

S.L.P.(C) No. 6643 of 2016

The matter falls under complete category.

S.L.P.(C) No. 8458 of 2016

It is submitted that Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate for Respondents has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

S.L.P.(C) No. 14223 of 2016

It is submitted that Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate has on 29th August 2016 filed Vakalatnama/ Appearance on behalf of both the Respondents, but he has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

The office report is listed before Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 8th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-4-

Copy to:

- Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Advoate B-9, Sagar Apartments, 6, Tilak Marg, New Delhi-110 001.
- *Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate 2. 312, M.C. Shetalvad Lawyers Chambers. *You are requested to file Vakalatnama/ Appearance in SLP (C) No.2549/2016.
- 3. Mr. Haresh Raichura, Advocate
- 4. Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate
- c3 ASSISTANT REGISTRAR